Race Results week ending 13" January 2019:
Shipley Country parkrun
A total of 287 runners took part.

1 1 Mark PARKER Ivanhoe Runners 00:19:39
9 1 Skye KELSEY Amber Valley AC 00:22:20
156 55 Janet COUTTS Skipton AC 00:32:07

Halifax parkrun

A total of 195 runners took part.

1 1 Tom COLLINGE Queensbury RC 00:17:41
8 1 April CAUFIELD Halifax Harriers & AC  00:20:03
35 30 James KIRKPATRICK Skipton AC 00:23:12

Bradford parkrun
A total of 525 runners took part.

1 1 Jack KELLY Unattached 00:17:26
14 1 Jennie GUARD Baildon Runners 00:19:57
310 93 Tammy JOHNSON Skipton AC 00:31:21

Skipton parkrun
A total of 230 runners took part.

1 1 Tim CHADWICK Unattached 00:18:15
3 3 Samuel WILLIAM Skipton AC 00:18:27
6 6 Gavin SMITH Skipton AC 00:19:59
8 8 Michael MCINNES Skipton AC 00:20:27
11 1 Emma BAILEY Barlick Fell Runners 00:21:14
16 2 Jenny WADE Skipton AC 00:22:05
21 4 Ann-Marie BULCOCK  Skipton AC 00:22:42
42 34 David GORMAN Skipton AC 00:24:49
55 43 Aziz KARSLI Skipton AC 00:25:25
65 51 Philip DEAN Skipton AC 00:26:05
68 53 Peter WOOD Skipton AC 00:26:14
83 22 Emma LACEY Skipton AC 00:27:35
91 28 Rachel GAUNT Skipton AC 00:28:13
98 30 Rebecca JONES Skipton AC 00:28:38
99 31 Hazel SMITH Skipton AC 00:28:43
230 103 Emma YIU Skipton AC 01:02:49

Penrith parkrun
A total of 295 runners took part.

1 1 Ben RIDDELL  Salford Harriers and AC 00:16:48
10 1 Sarah TUNSTALL Kendal AAC 00:19:18
58 8 Melanie STEVENTON  Skipton AC 00:23:03

Cliffe Castle parkrun
A total of 309 runners took part.

1 1 Dan SANDS Unattached 00:19:46
4 1 Emma TAYLOR Barlick Fell Runners 00:21:52
37 6 Hilary SEWARD Skipton AC 00:25:37
56 12 Rowena GARTON Skipton AC 00:27:38

102 28 Christine BUCKLEY Skipton AC 00:30:27
228 104 Sue O'RORKE Skipton AC 00:38:40



Stanbury Splash:

1
11
15
101
114
125
126
147
152
158
165
169
173
198
205
217
227
237
246

Robin Howie
Julian Hood

Holly Page
Michael Mclnnes
Ben Davies

Jayne Butterworth
Ann-Marie Bulcock
Mel Ives

Joel Dalby

Sue Marshall
Tricia Gill

Derek Ives

Karen Hood

Hilary Seward
Hazel Ives

Steve Hunn

Rick Small

Mike Teale

Paul Norman

Wharfedale Harriers
Skipton AC
Calder Valley FR
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

46:41 1st Man
50:39 1st MV40
51:49 1st Lady
1:05:21

1:07:56

1:09:11 1st LV50
1:09:13

1:11:31

1:12:04

1:13:23

1:13:59

1:14:17

1:14:34

1:20:38

1:21:58

1:25:05

1:28:53

1:32:36

1:39:08



