Race Results week ending 13th January 2019: Shipley Country parkrun

1	1	Mark PARKER	Ivanhoe Runners	00:19:39
9	1	Skye KELSEY	Amber Valley AC	00:22:20
156	55	Janet COUTTS	Skipton AC	00:32:07

Halifax parkrun

A total of 195 runners took part.

1	1	Tom COLLINGE Queens	sbury RC	00:17:41
8	1	April CAUFIELD Halifax	Harriers & AC	00:20:03
35	30	James KIRKPATRICK	Skipton AC	00:23:12

Bradford parkrun

A total of 525 runners took part.

1	1	Jack KELLY	Unattached	00:17:26
14	1	Jennie GUARD	Baildon Runners	00:19:57
310	93	Tammy JOHNSO	N Skipton AC	00:31:21

Skipton parkrun

A total of 230 runners took part.

1	1	Tim CHADWICK	Unattached	00:18:15
3	3	Samuel WILLIAM	Skipton AC	00:18:27
6	6	Gavin SMITH	Skipton AC	00:19:59
8	8	Michael MCINNES	Skipton AC	00:20:27
11	1	Emma BAILEY Barlick	k Fell Runners	00:21:14
16	2	Jenny WADE	Skipton AC	00:22:05
21	4	Ann-Marie BULCOCK	Skipton AC	00:22:42
42	34	David GORMAN	Skipton AC	00:24:49
55	43	Aziz KARSLI	Skipton AC	00:25:25
65	51	Philip DEAN	Skipton AC	00:26:05
68	53	Peter WOOD	Skipton AC	00:26:14
83	22	Emma LACEY	Skipton AC	00:27:35
91	28	Rachel GAUNT	Skipton AC	00:28:13
98	30	Rebecca JONES	Skipton AC	00:28:38
99	31	Hazel SMITH	Skipton AC	00:28:43
230	103	Emma YIU	Skipton AC	01:02:49

Penrith parkrun

A total of 295 runners took part.

1	1	Ben RIDDELL	Salford Harriers and A	AC 00:16:48
10	1	Sarah TUNSTALI	. Kendal AAC	00:19:18
58	8	Melanie STEVEN	TON Skipton AC	00:23:03

Cliffe Castle parkrun

A total of 309 runners took part.

1	1	Dan SANDS	Unattached	00:19:46
4	1	Emma TAYLOR Barlick	Fell Runners	00:21:52
37	6	Hilary SEWARD	Skipton AC	00:25:37
56	12	Rowena GARTON	Skipton AC	00:27:38
102	28	Christine BUCKLEY	Skipton AC	00:30:27
228	104	Sue O'RORKE	Skipton AC	00:38:40

Stanbury Splash:

	/ - F		
1	Robin Howie	Wharfedale Harriers	46:41 1st Man
11	Julian Hood	Skipton AC	50:39 1st MV40
15	Holly Page	Calder Valley FR	51:49 1st Lady
101	Michael McInnes	Skipton AC	1:05:21
114	Ben Davies	Skipton AC	1:07:56
125	Jayne Butterworth	Skipton AC	1:09:11 1st LV50
126	Ann-Marie Bulcock	Skipton AC	1:09:13
147	Mel Ives	Skipton AC	1:11:31
152	Joel Dalby	Skipton AC	1:12:04
158	Sue Marshall	Skipton AC	1:13:23
165	Tricia Gill	Skipton AC	1:13:59
169	Derek Ives	Skipton AC	1:14:17
173	Karen Hood	Skipton AC	1:14:34
198	Hilary Seward	Skipton AC	1:20:38
205	Hazel Ives	Skipton AC	1:21:58
217	Steve Hunn	Skipton AC	1:25:05
227	Rick Small	Skipton AC	1:28:53
237	Mike Teale	Skipton AC	1:32:36
246	Paul Norman	Skipton AC	1:39:08